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Schedule of the academic year 2024/2025 

Start of the academic year (first semester): 2nd September 2024 (Monday) 

Dual training programme: duration - in accordance with the recommendation of the Council for 

Dual Training - of the whole academic year (365 days) 22 weeks (110 working days: registration weeks, 

Fridays during term time, exam periods, autumn-spring-winter­ summer holidays). Additional 

information on the schedule will be provided by the training place. Holidays and days off are max. 4 weeks 

- regulated by law, must be negotiated with the company, not involving study obligations. The 20 days 

of holiday are in addition to the 110 working days. 

 
Registration week:  2nd (Monday) – 6th (Friday) September 2024 

 
Opening ceremonies: 

Veszprém (Central): 4th September 2024 Wednesday 1100 

Zalaegerszeg: 10th September 2024 Tuesday 1600 
Nagykanizsa: 11th September 2024 Wednesday 1000 

 
Term time:  9th September 2024 (Monday) (correspondence course: 7th September 2024) – 

13th December 2024 (Friday) 
 

 
Bank (public) holiday: 23rd October 2024 (Wednesday) 

1st November 2024 (Wednesday) 

Autumn holiday: 30th October (Wednesday) – 3rd November (Sunday) 2024  

Events: UNESCO Sports Day: 25th September 2024 (Wednesday) 

no tuition from 1400 

Day of Hungarian Science: 7th November 2024 (Thursday)  
workday 

ITDK1: 20th November 2024 (Wednesday) one-day break

                                                      
1 Institutional Scientific Student Conference ("ITDK", which stands for 'Intézményi Tudományos Diákköri Konferencia' in 
Hungarian) 
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Exam period: 14th December 2024 (Saturday) – 24th January 2025 (Friday) 

Public holiday: 24th December (Tuesday) – 26th December (Thursday) 2024 

 
Final exam period: 16th December 2024 (Monday) – 24th January 2025 (Friday) 

Winter holiday: 24th December 2024 (Tuesday) – 1st January 2025 (Wednesday) 

 
Graduation ceremonies2: 

Faculty of Economics Zalaegerszeg: 21st February 2025 Friday 1100 

Faculty of Business and Economics: 5th February 2025 Wednesday 1100 

Faculty of Engineering: 7th February 2025 Friday 1100 

Faculty of Information Technology: 6th February 2025 Thursday 1100
 

Faculty of Humanities: 30th January 2025 Thursday 1100
 

 
End of the first semester: 31st January 2025 (Friday) 

 

 

 
Start of the second semester: 3rd February 2025 (Monday) 

 
Registration week: 3rd (Monday) – 7th (Friday) February 2025 

 
 

Term time: 10th February (Monday) – 16th May (Friday) 2025 
 
 

Bank (public) holiday: 15th March 2025 (Saturday) 

18th April 2025 (Good Friday)  

 21st April 2025 (Easter Monday)  

 1st May 2025 (Thursday) 
 

 

                                                      

2 Final exams must end 3 weeks prior to the dates of faculty graduation ceremonies. 
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Spring holiday: 17th April 2025 (Thursday) — 21st April 2025 (Monday)  

Events: TDK3: 7th May 2025 (Friday) one-day break 

 VEN4: 28th April (Monday) - 4th May 2025 (Wednesday) 

 Regatta: 16th May 2025 (Friday) 

 

Exam period: 17th May 2025 (Saturday) – 27th June 2025 (Friday) 

Public holiday: 9th June 2025 (Pentecost Monday) 

 
Final exam period: 26th May 2025 (Monday) — 27th June 2025 (Friday) 

 
Graduation ceremonies5: 

Faculty of Economics Zalaegerszeg: 10th July 2025 Thursday 1100 

Faculty of Business and Economics: 26th June 2025 Thursday 1100 

Faculty of Engineering: 4th July 2025 Friday 1100 

Faculty of Information Technology: 2nd July 2025 Wednesday 1100 

Faculty of Humanities: 27th June 2025 Friday 1100 

Nagykanizsa: 11th July 2025 Friday 1700 

 

 
End of the academic year: 30th June 2025 Sunday 

(for PhD students: 31st August 2025 Saturday) 
 
 

 
Dr. András Gelencsér (s.g.d) 

Rector 
 
 
 

 

                                                      
3 Scientific Student Conference ("TDK", which stands for 'Tudományos Diákköri Konferencia' in Hungarian) 
4 University Days of Veszprém ("VEN", which stands for ‘Veszprémi Egyetemi Napok’ in Hungarian) 
5 Final exams must end 3 weeks prior to the dates of faculty graduation ceremonies. 

 


